

Kotwali PS-392/2012 (Reg. No. 408/2014)
CNR NO: WBCB09-000 -2014
J.O. Code – WB01362

Present: Smt. Peden Dukpa, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 48

Date: 27-06-2025

Today the case is fixed for appearance of both the CCLs and plea.

Ld. PP is present. Members of this Board are also present.

CCL No-1 is present by filing hazira and CCL No-2 is absent by filing a time petition through his Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. Petition for further time for CCL No-2 stands allowed.

Fix **13-08-2025** for appearance of both the CCLs and plea.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Peden Dukpa)
Ld.Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar