

Kotwali PS-392/2012 (Reg. No.408/14)
CNR No:WBCB09-000 -2014
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Gita Acharjee (Mangal), Board Member, JJB, CBR
Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No:61
Date: 22.07.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of both the CCLs who are on A.I bail.

Ld. P.P. is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Both the CCLs who are on A.I bail are absent by filing a time petition through their Ld. Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the CCLs files one petition for confirmation of A.I bail.

Heard and considered. As such, A.I bail of CCLs are extended till next date fixed.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix **31-08-2026** for app. of both the CCLs who are on A.I bail.

D/C

Sd/-
**Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**

Sd/-
**Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar**